

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	240154	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	1/31/2024			In control:	Council		
On agenda:	2/8/2024			Final action:	2/8/2024		
Title:	Sponsor: Mayor Quinton Lucas						
	RESOLUTION - Appointing Owen Buckley, Lynne Buckley, and Tina Burke as successor directors to the State Line Shopping Center Community Improvement District.						
Sponsors:	Quinton Luca	s					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. No Docket Memo 240154, 2. Authenticated Resolution 240154						
Date	Ver. Action B	у		Act	ion	Result	

Date	ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/8/2024	1	Council	Adopted	Pass
2/7/2024	1	Neighborhood Planning and Development Committee	Adv and Be Adopted, Consent	Pass
2/1/2024	1	Council	referred	

RESOLUTION NO. 240154

Sponsor: Mayor Quinton Lucas

RESOLUTION - Appointing Owen Buckley, Lynne Buckley, and Tina Burke as successor directors to the State Line Shopping Center Community Improvement District.

WHEREAS, the State Line Shopping Center Community Improvement District (the "District") was established by petition of the property owners (the "Petition") and approved by the City Council by Ordinance No. 160462; and

WHEREAS, the Petition provides for successor directors to be appointed by the Mayor, with the consent of the City Council, according to slates which have been submitted by the District; and

WHEREAS, the District has submitted a slate to the City Clerk as provided by the Petition; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

That the following persons are hereby appointed to the Board of Directors of the State Line Shopping Center Community Improvement District to serve such terms as is provided for by the Petition, each term to commence the date upon which the preceding term shall have expired:

Owen Buckley

File #: 240154, Version: 1

Lynne Buckley Tina Burke